
Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Cupid John Svenningsen55.54 NQ 1 1 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn Hess55.83 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins35.41 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Echo Amy Stephens100 48.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Karma Jullian Nazzaro35.98 NQ 1 1 1 4 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson49.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen60.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Brittany

Shine Sharon PicaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Toy Fox Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan100 52.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Beagle

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 56.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skye Claudia McGuire100 56.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 58.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Silky Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 58.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams100 59.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Affenpinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 67.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Bruyn Karen Gorman39.96 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue50.21 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson58.26 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

59.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Pearl Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

65.70 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 46.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 47.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 50.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 52.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko38.44 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jingles Mary Jane Monahan47.26 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Dani Mary Jane Monahan48.50 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Izzy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

51.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Diana Patricia Gagnon55.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson59.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol59.45 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Marigold Carol Pinto62.16 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Sly Kim Tees100 38.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 45.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 46.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Cattle Dog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 47.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 48.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins35.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson37.84 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

40.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Kevin Elaine Hamill58.55 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wick Daniel Lombard62.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Katie Denise Cormier100 40.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Vizsla

Cinder Katie Rogers100 41.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Butter Hollis McGuire100 42.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 42.96 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Maserati Linda McHugh100 43.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 43.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Rough Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 45.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Standard Schnauzer

Truman Joanne Williamson100 45.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bearded Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 50.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Motion Donna Benoit100 51.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 55.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 56.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sync Tracey Fulmer35.81 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson38.76 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo39.13 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Desmo Heather Sidmore40.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

River Mary Ann Hall44.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cash Caroline Gaetano47.41 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg53.16 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu65.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Abbey Blanche WisniewskiNQ 5 1 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Haylen Mary Ann HallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 42.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase100 43.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 47.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Dutch Shepherd

Gus Alice Smith51.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo53.89 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Nike Judy Pawson100 59.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson51.36 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Pink Carolyn Hess100 44.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 47.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Gus Cathy Bisset100 48.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 49.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Russell Terrier

Minion Diana Schryver100 58.52 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 61.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel Black

Rigo Lisa Cox100 62.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Poodle

Tank Judy Vedder47.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon51.70 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 41.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 48.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempe Eileen Fernandez100 51.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 54.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 63.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel Black

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

58.63 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill61.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 43.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 45.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 45.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 48.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Atticus Robert Mechan100 51.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 52.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Stabyhoun

Poe Kathy Grim100 54.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 54.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 54.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Siberian Husky

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 62.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Vizsla

Oognah Linda Butterworth48.88 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 42.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 52.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 68.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Malinois

Obie Cindy McGovern44.50 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 80

Everett Tessa Fiamengo67.60 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 76

Bubbly Vivian Hudson95 51.13 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 71

Georgie Cindy McGovern95 49.52 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Reign Donna Benoit60.05 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Juno Marci Cemenska100 48.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman65.76 NQ 3 1 0 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Freyja Tamara BreauNQ 2 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Marco Sandra Cloutier62.41 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 73

Hades Tamara BreauNQ 2 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Finley Carole Johnson36.16 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Cinnamon Laura Ernst37.97 Q 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blu Catherine Williams40.06 Q 0 0 0 08 Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman41.47 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire43.08 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Remy Alice Williams44.44 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle45.78 Q 0 0 0 07 Silky Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan51.12 Q 0 0 0 05 Coton de Tulear

Pearl Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

44.43 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pippin Karen DonahueNQ 0 0 1 0Toy Fox Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dani Mary Jane Monahan32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.21 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Marigold Carol Pinto40.48 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Elvis Sheryl Gadol49.49 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Kenji Sara Ko30.03 NQ 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson35.62 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon36.59 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen42.15 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sadie Andrea Carson28.12 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins28.64 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

29.32 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Sly Kim Tees30.72 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Hue-Go Laurie Buche42.93 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard45.64 Q 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

35.24 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kevin Elaine Hamill36.83 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers37.81 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ska Katherine Ostiguy26.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Springer 
Spaniel

Truman Joanne Williamson29.48 Q 0 0 0 09 Bearded Collie

Katie Denise Cormier30.36 Q 0 0 0 08 Vizsla

Cash Caroline Gaetano31.32 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

River Mary Ann Hall32.97 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen32.99 Q 0 0 0 07 Brittany

Dashiell Catherine Williams33.55 Q 0 0 0 07 Standard Schnauzer

Georgie Cindy McGovern35.79 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo37.79 Q 0 0 0 06 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Phoenix Cara Armour38.09 Q 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink40.74 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic42.88 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg43.71 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Shine Sharon Pica34.44 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Haylen Mary Ann Hall41.92 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu42.63 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Abbey Blanche WisniewskiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Gus Alice Smith32.34 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim33.66 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa Fiamengo42.77 NQ 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Doodle Audrey ChaseNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire38.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Tesla Judy Pawson46.04 Q 0 0 0 08 Papillon

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess33.31 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams34.30 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Tank Judy Vedder36.20 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Gus Cathy Bisset37.24 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso37.64 Q 0 0 0 08 Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jet Lisa Cox41.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues46.52 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Oognah Linda Butterworth32.62 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu37.67 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

40.40 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins33.94 NQ 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo47.41 NQ 1 1 0 0Vizsla

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern30.38 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle49.96 Q 0 0 0 03 Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski33.29 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

NQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Cupid John Svenningsen44.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn Hess52.26 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 50

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 48

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek27.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Shine Sharon Pica28.70 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Karma Jullian Nazzaro31.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens42.32 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 55

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 31.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Remy Alice Williams100 34.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Terrier

Skye Claudia McGuire100 35.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Katie Carole Bolan100 37.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Beagle

Blu Catherine Williams100 41.38 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.74 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Fox Terrier

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 42.89 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 46.84 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Silky Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 55.02 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Pearl Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

37.27 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Dee Claudia McGuire50.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan56.51 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Coton de Tulear

Benny Melanie Bryson57.08 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Norwich Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson59.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Papillon

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Caroline Judy PawsonNQ 5 1 2 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Kenji Sara Ko100 26.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 30.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Jingles Mary Jane Monahan100 32.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 33.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto100 34.22 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Dani Mary Jane Monahan100 35.69 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 43.24 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson37.37 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Izzy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

39.24 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 50

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson100 27.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 31.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 34.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 35.89 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

29.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan33.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sly Kim Tees34.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

39.54 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 2 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 21 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 48

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 24.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 26.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 
Spaniel

Giory Teri Desrosiers100 27.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Malinois

Truman Joanne Williamson100 28.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Bearded Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 28.80 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 29.11 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 30.65 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 30.76 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Dalmatian

Starry Carol Lariviere100 31.07 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 31.75 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Vizsla

River Mary Ann Hall100 31.83 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 33.01 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Motion Donna Benoit100 33.30 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.89 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Standard Schnauzer

Cash Caroline Gaetano100 34.48 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 35.50 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 36.68 Q 0 0 0 0 011 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 38.81 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 42.29 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink100 43.29 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 44.71 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers30.46 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Chanel Ann Tremblay32.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour33.09 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Phire Jane Bronson33.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Haylen Mary Ann Hall34.94 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic40.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson43.63 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 51

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 31.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Dutch Shepherd

Gus Alice Smith100 32.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 33.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Doodle Audrey Chase100 33.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 40.48 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Vizsla

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 3 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 60

Tesla Judy Pawson100 48.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Papillon

Nike Judy Pawson61.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 57

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 34.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 37.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset100 37.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog

Tank Judy Vedder100 40.26 Q 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 47.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black

Rigo Lisa Cox100 53.40 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Poodle

Minion Diana Schryver53.94 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 55

Sasha Sara Ko100 37.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Jet Lisa Cox100 45.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 48.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 48.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel Black

Simbah Carole Bolan36.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman37.80 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

38.89 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Spark Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tempe Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 53

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 32.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 33.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 36.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Siberian Husky

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 38.21 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Stabyhoun

Poe Kathy Grim100 38.57 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 39.93 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan100 40.15 Q 0 0 0 0 012 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Debbie Cara Armour30.07 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek39.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu52.58 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo53.60 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 56

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 32.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 39.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 German Shepherd 
Dog

Obie Cindy McGovern32.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle58.94 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Belgian Malinois

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 16 of 18



Open JWW 12" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 51

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 29.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams59.01 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Cocker Spaniel Parti

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 45

Phoebe Kristina Wittchen95 35.35 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Georgie Cindy McGovern41.79 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 53

Juno Marci Cemenska95 51.92 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Freyja Tamara BreauNQ 2 0 0 1 0All American Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Sep 24, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 41

Marco Sandra Cloutier34.94 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 53

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 31.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 44

Hue-Go Laurie Buche29.30 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 41

Hades Tamara Breau100 22.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Reign Donna Benoit25.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards122 SCT 46

Ryder Lynda Brogden-
Burns

95 31.79 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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